
 

 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

                                 SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                       Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive 

Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the 

approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department. 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  24.05.2022 upto 05:00 P.M. 
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-   24.05.2023 upto 11:00 A.M. 
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  25.05.2023  at 03:30 P.M. 

   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of the 

Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender 

without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the 

office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt 

of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working 

day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be 

downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive 

Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5:00 PM dated 24.05.2023. 

 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

work 

 

Retrofitting of various WSS under GP Punthal & Kasol in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu(SH:-Tapping additional source to WSS Kasol 

in GP Kas & C/O 1 No RCC intake chamber ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,73,826/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
 
Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

work 

 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of C.V Baragran in C.V Baragran in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of 

G.I Pipe of different dia). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,06,797/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,140/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
 
Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

work 

 

Source level Augmentation LWSS for G/O villages GP Bhuin and 

Bashona in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu(SH:- C/O Dug wall). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,540/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
 
Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

work 

 

Repair  of water ATM installed at GSSS Boys Dhalpur, GSSS Girls 

Sultanpur, ISBT Sarwari and Zonal Hospital Kullu (H.P). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,25,328/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,510/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
 
 

http://www.hpiph.org/


 
 
Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

work 

 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing & testing of GI pipe 32 

mm dia = 750 Rmt, 25 mm dia = 1320 Rmt and 20 mm dia = 1335 

Rmt Total= 3405 Rmt  for village Pechha and Kshanyu-Ra-Thana 

between various Nodes at different RD's) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,28,500/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 6 

Name of 

work 

 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing & testing of GI pipe 32  

mm dia = 800 Rmt, 25 mm dia = 1510 Rmt and 20 mm dia = 910 

Rmt Total =  3220 Rmt for village Pechha and Bijli Mahadev  

between various Nodes at different RD's) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,13,210/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,300/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 7 

Name of 

work 

 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing & testing of GI pipe 20 

mm dia = 1025 Rmt, 25 mm dia = 800 Rmt, 25 mm dia = 800 Rmt, 

40 mm dia = 340 and 50 mm dia = 450 Rmt Total= 3505 Rmt  for 

village Chanaldi, Chanaldi-I and Kalurwad and Kothiage between 

various Nodes at different RD's). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,06,145/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,200/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 8 

Name of 

work 

 

PLWSS to PC habitation of village Jari  Mateura in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu   (SH:- Drilling and lowering of 1 No  Tube well) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,451/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,890/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

work 

 

Retrofitting of WSS Left out Panchayat (Phase -III) including GP 

Dugilag, Dunkhari  Gahar, Phallan Kothi Sari  Majhat and Mashna 

in Tehsil Distt. Kullu   (SH: Drilling and lowering of 1 No  Tube 

well) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,94,791/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 

10 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O LIS Pirdi and LIS Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Operation, repair and maintenance  of the scheme for 3 

months).    

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,09,172/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,200/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 

11 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O LWSS Charshu Kolibehar Bramang and  LWSS Mohal   

in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Operation, repair and 

maintenance  of  scheme for 3 months). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,53,318/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,100/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



Job 

No. 

12 

Name of 

work 

 

Source level augmentation of LWSS for Group of villages Bhuin 

Bashona in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Drilling and lowering 

of 70mm dia tube well 1 NO) Job-I 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,70,768/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 

13 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O LWSS Jia in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- 

Operation and running of scheme  for a period of  6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,39,948/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 

14 

Name of 

work 

 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing & testing of GI pipe 20 

mm dia = 510 Rmt, 25 mm dia = 350 Rmt and 32 mm dia = 1350 

Rmt Total= 2210 Rmt  for village Rougi and Kothiage between 

various Nodes at different RD's) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,12,318/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,300/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No. 

15 

Name of 

work 

 

PWSS to PC habitation village Jaree in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:-  Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 15 mm dia = 1950 

Rmt  for village Shoran) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,41,322/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
Job 

No. 

16 

Name of 

work 

 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Chhinjra in GP Jaan in  Tehsil 

Bhuner Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of 

GI Pipe  15 mm dia for village Chhinjra  at various RD's) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,92,014/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
Job 

No. 

17 

Name of 

work 

 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing & testing of GI pipe  25 

mm dia from = 2080 Rmt , 32 mm dia = 400 Rmt, 40 mm dia = 

1440 and 65 mm dia = 390 Rmt total = 4310 Rmt for village 

Chansari and Mahish between various Nodes at different RD's) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,58,002/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,200/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

Job 

No. 

18 

Name of 

work 

 

A/R & M/O  LWSS Bhuntar Town in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Operation and running of scheme  for a period of  6 months) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,48,454/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
Job 

No. 

19 

Name of 

work 

 

Retrofitting of various WSS in GP Manikaran  in tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing, testing of GI pipe 15 mm dia at 

RD 0/0 to 1500 rmt at village Pulga) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,98,350/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,970/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 



Job 

No. 

20 

Name of 

work 

 

C/O LWSS Beas river to 16 tanki Shildhara in Phatti Kharahal in 

Tehsil & Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying , jointing & testing of GI pipe  25 

mm dia =1395, 32 mm dia =200 Rmt and 40 mm dia = 280 Rmt  

Total = 1875 Rmt for village Tharku between various Nodes at 

different RD's) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,84,737/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,700/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 
Job 

No. 

21 

Name of 

work 

 

Retrofitting of WSS Talogi Matarna and Seougi in CV Kharahal in 

Kullu Block Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- laying, jointing and testing of 

G.I pipe 20mm dia = 1200Rmt and G.I fitting.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,98,702/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,975/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,  
Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/- 
 

General Conditions. 

1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be 

attached):- 

(i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

(ii)  PAN No and GST Registration. 

(iii)  EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/ considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons.. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

                                                               On behalf of the Governor of HP 

 

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2022-23-1485-1534   Dated:- 15.05.2023 

Copy forwarded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 
2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 
3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 
4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 
5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 
6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 
7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 
8 Notice Board.    

                                                                                               

 

 

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 

 


